

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2165 of 2023****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2165 of 2023**

=====

NARESHBHAI NANUBHAI**Versus****INDUBEN W/O NARESHBHAI NANUBHAI**

=====

Appearance:**MR SHALIN MEHTA, SENIOR ADVOCATE WITH MR.D K.PUJ(3836) for the**
Appellant(s) No. 1,2**for the Defendant(s) No. 4,5,6,7****MR JIGAR P RAVAL(2008) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3****MS DEVANSHI K PATEL(11293) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA**and****HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI****Date : 05/05/2023****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)**

Notice returnable on **15.06.2023**. Learned advocate Mr.Raval waives service of notice for and on behalf of the respondent Nos.1, 2 and 3.

Sd/- .
(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

Sd/- .
(DIVYESH A. JOSHI,J)

NVMEWADA/22