

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2165 of 2023****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023****In****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2165 of 2023**

=====

NARESHBHAI NANUBHAI

Versus

INDUBEN W/O NARESHBHAI NANUBHAI

=====

Appearance:

MR.D K.PUJ(3836) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

for the Defendant(s) No. 4,5,6,7

MR JIGAR P RAVAL(2008) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3

MS DEVANSHI K PATEL(11293) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH SHASTRI
and***HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI*****Date : 08/06/2023****ORAL ORDER*****(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH SHASTRI)***

When the matter is taken up, the Court has perused the office note dated 06.06.2023, wherein it is stated that the learned advocate for the appellants has not supplied the copy of memo of the petition.

In view of the above, time to supply the copy of the memo of petition is granted for a period of **one (1) week** from today. Upon supply of such copy of the memo of the petition, the returnable date is extended upto 10.07.2023.

The note stands disposed of accordingly.

(ASHUTOSH SHASTRI, J)***(DIVYESH A. JOSHI, J)***

phalguni