

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2165 of 2023

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023

In

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2165 of 2023

=====

NARESHBHAI NANUBHAI

Versus

INDUBEN W/O NARESHBHAI NANUBHAI

=====

Appearance:

MR.D K.PUJ(3836) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

MR JIGAR P RAVAL(2008) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3

MS DEVANSHI K PATEL(11293) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Defendant(s) No. 5,6,7

NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH SHASTRI

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI

Date : 26/09/2023

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH SHASTRI)

Re-list this matter on ***12.10.2023.***

(ASHUTOSH SHASTRI, J)

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI, J)

phalguni