

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL) NO. 527 of 2023
In F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15988 of 2023
With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 530 of 2023
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15994 of 2023
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2164 of 2023
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2164 of 2023
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2165 of 2023
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2165 of 2023
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2471 of 2023
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2471 of 2023

=====

L H OF LATE SHRI ARUNKUMAR CHHAGANLAL POPAT
Versus
INDUBEN (THE EX WIFE OF NARESHBHAI NANUBHAI)

=====

Appearance:

MR JIGAR M PATEL(3841) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,2
for the Respondent(s) No. 9
MR.D K.PUJ(3836) for the Respondent(s) No. 4,5
NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,6,7,8

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH SHASTRI
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK

Date : 29/11/2023

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH SHASTRI)

When the matters are taken up for hearing, learned Counsel have jointly submitted that all the matters are arising out of the common judgment and order impugned in the proceedings and as such requested to be heard together.

Considering the joint request, we deem it proper to hear all these matters together.

In view of above, office is directed to list all these matters together on 16.1.2024.

(ASHUTOSH SHASTRI, J)

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHAK,J)

SURESH SOLANKI