

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2164 of 2023
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2164 of 2023
With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 527 of 2023
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15988 of 2023
With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 530 of 2023
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15994 of 2023
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2165 of 2023
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2165 of 2023
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2471 of 2023
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2471 of 2023

=====

DHANUBEN WD/O NANUBHAI KARSHANBHAI & ORS.
Versus
INDUBEN W/O NARESHBHAI NANUBHAI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MS NIYATI K SHAH(2935) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3
MR JIGAR P RAVAL(2008) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3
MR SHAIVANG D MEHTA(5623) for the Defendant(s) No. 6
MR.D K.PUJ(3836) for the Defendant(s) No. 4,5
MS DEVANSHI K PATEL(11293) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 20/04/2026

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)

At the request of learned advocate Mr.Hiren Pandya appearing for learned advocate Mr.Amit V. Thakkar, stand over to 28.04.2026. To be listed on the top of the Board.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

Hitesh