

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2164 of 2023

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2164 of 2023

With

R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 527 of 2023

In

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15988 of 2023

With

R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 530 of 2023

In

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15994 of 2023

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2165 of 2023

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2165 of 2023

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2471 of 2023

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2471 of 2023

=====

DHANUBEN WD/O NANUBHAI KARSHANBHAI & ORS.

Versus

INDUBEN W/O NARESHBHAI NANUBHAI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR DAIFRAZ HAVEWALLA(3982) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3

MR JIGAR P RAVAL(2008) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3

MR SHAIVANG D MEHTA(5623) for the Defendant(s) No. 6

MS DEVANSHI K PATEL(11293) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3

PARAM V SHAH(9473) for the Defendant(s) No. 4,5

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 23/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA)

At the request of learned advocate for the respective parties, list the matters after 6 months, from the date of this order.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

MVP